• Other expenses are assumed flat or are based on known amounts (e.g. Debt
service)

• Undesignated Fund Balance
• Recommendation to establish an 180 day operating reserve

4
387

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Assumes a 3% annual rate increase (2023-2032)

5

-$1,155,549

$(5,998,750) $(7,768,323)

 $(10,000,000)

 $(8,000,000)

 $(6,000,000)

 $(4,000,000)

 $(2,000,000)

 $-

 $2,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $8,000,000

 $10,000,000

2022B 2023P 2024P 2025P 2026P 2027P 2028P 2029P 2030P 2031P 2032P

Revenue Expense Fund Balance 180 Day Target 388

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Assumes a 5% annual rate increase (2023-2032)

6

-$1,106,900

$(5,187,509)

$(4,365,297)

 $(8,000,000)

 $(6,000,000)

 $(4,000,000)

 $(2,000,000)

 $-

 $2,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $8,000,000

 $10,000,000

2022B 2023P 2024P 2025P 2026P 2027P 2028P 2029P 2030P 2031P 2032P

Revenue Expense Fund Balance 180 Day Target 389

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Assumes a variable increase to maintain a positive fund balance and return to the
180 day target reserve, No Debt

7

• A Breakeven scenario is not reasonably possible because:
• Total CIP expenses increased (2023-2032) significantly
• $25.5M to $38.6
• The total expenses in the first 5 years (2023-2027)

increased $7.8M
• $14.0M to $21.8M

• The chart is on the next slide. 390

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Assumes a variable increase to maintain a positive fund balance and return to the
180 day target reserve, No Debt

8

Rate Increases:
2023:   60%
2024:   25%
2025:   25%
2026:   -25%
2027:   -25%
2028:   -5%
2029:   3%
2030:   3%
2031:   3%
2032:   3%

$230,967

$3,519,175

$3,581,963

 $-

 $2,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $6,000,000

 $8,000,000

 $10,000,000

 $12,000,000

2022B 2023P 2024P 2025P 2026P 2027P 2028P 2029P 2030P 2031P 2032P

Revenue Expense Fund Balance 180 Day Target 391

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Debt Option

9

• The debt options has changed significantly
• Increase debt amount from $7M to $12M
• Annual increase went from 4% to 7%
• FY2023 remains a cash flow issue given the front

loaded CIP

392

10-Year Rate Scenarios
Debt Option: Assumes a 7% annual increase with $12 million in Debt (2024)

10

-$1,058,250

$3,815,568